Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

equipment needed to terminate all 3M Crimplok
connectors.
Ordering Guide
Description Product Number Packaging
Field-mountable connectors
Single-mode/Epoxy (126µm) 8306 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Single-mode/Epoxy (127µm) 8307 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Single-mode/Hot Melt (126µm) 8300 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Single-mode APC Epoxy (126µm) 8306-APC 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Single-mode Low EMI (blue boot) 8309-U 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Single-mode Low EMI (white boot) 8309-W 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Single-mode Crimplok™ (126µm) 8900 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Multimode/Epoxy (125µm) 6306 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Multimode/Hot Melt (125µm) 6300 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Multimode Low EMI (beige boot) 6309-BE 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Multimode Low EMI (white boot) 6309-W 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Multimode Crimplok™ (125µm) 6900 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Cable assembly*
Single-mode, connector code DA 1/pkg., 1/cs.
Single-mode, 8° angle EP 1/pkg., 1/cs.
Single-mode Low EMI DT 1/pkg., 1/cs.
Multimode, connector code DB 1/pkg., 1/cs.
Multimode Low EMI DS 1/pkg., 1/cs.
Couplings
Single-mode simplex 8310 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Single-mode duplex 8313 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Single-mode APC 8310-G 1/pkg., 60/cs.
Multimode simplex 6310
Multimode duplex 6313
Complete universal termination kits
Single-mode and Multimode
ST, SC & FC Termination Kit,
120V Oven, Epoxy 8365 1/each, 1/cs.
Single-mode and Multimode
ST, SC & FC Termination Kit,
230V Oven, Epoxy 8361 1/each, 1/cs.
SC Angled Polished Connector Conversion Kit 8366 1/each, 1/cs.
Hot Melt Fiber Optic Termination Kit,
ST, SC & FC 120V Oven 6355 1/each, 1/cs.
Hot Melt Fiber Optic Termination Kit,
ST, SC & FC, 230V Oven 6351 1/each, 1/cs.
Crimplok Fiber Optic Termination Kit
ST & SC Single-mode & Multimode 6955 1/each, 1/cs.
* Please refer to cable assembly ordering guide, or price book for complete part numbers
Ordering Information
To order, specify the correct product number from
the Ordering Guide chart. For more information, please
contact a 3M sales representative 800/426/8688.
Litho in USA.
© 3M IPC 2001 80-6111-3107-1
Recycled Paper
40% Pre-consumer
10% Post-consumer
3
Telecommunications
6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
800/426 8688
FAX 800/626 0329
Important Notice